PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009888 Frame 0709. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Spectranetics Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Sean Coe	03/31/1999
Kenneth D. Harlan	03/31/1999
Cesar Diaz	03/29/1999
Thomas E. Plasket	03/31/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Spectranetics Corporation
Street Address:	96 Talamine Court
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80907

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09285720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)899-7333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-448-5947

Email: julie.lange@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: One Tabor Center

Address Line 2: 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61324-238068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Hawranek

501350047 REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0699

PATENT

09285720

Total Attachments: 9	
source=DOC228#page1.tif	
source=DOC228#page2.tif	
source=DOC228#page3.tif	
source=DOC228#page4.tif	
source=DOC228#page5.tif	
source=DOC228#page6.tif	
source=DOC228#page7.tif	
source=DOC228#page8.tif	
source=DOC228#page9.tif	
, L	

PATENT REEL: 025358 FRAME: 0700

8	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	04-20-1	000	DO NOT US	E FOR TRADEMARKS	
•		real control of the c		501101	LT OT THADEWARKS	
Ś	P. TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF				ging para sa katang Palatan. King ing palatan pangkan sa ka	
ナ	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O					
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O.	1010179	29	JF.	****	
\cap	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSI) 1. MICHAEL SEAN COE		The state of the s	***		
3	3. CESAR DIAZ		ENNETHID, HA THOMASIE, PL		2 ===	
2	5.	8	HOWARD E. P.L	mone:	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
360	7.	8				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(5) OF CONVEYING PART	TY(IES) ATTACHED? (]YES ØNO		# **	
	2 PARTVIES) (ASSIGNEE/S)) DEFERMIN IN	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
	NAME: SPECTRANETICS CORPORATION	(EUEO)			S	
	and the second s					
	ADDRESS: 96 Talamine Court, Colorado Sprinç	s, CO 80907-5159			:	
	'					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTA	CHED? TYES MIN	0			
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT) (Submit herewith order as a second sec	s S Library				
	(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for reco	unancu-umulbie cobie	s of same Assig	nment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one	
9	ØASSIGNMENT OF ØWHOLE	□PART INTEREST	rever	MATEL ST.		
-		Burnish and are are also seems.	March	. DATE: Merch 31, 19 29, 1999, March 31,	#9, March 31, 1999, +ono	
				may your messesses at the	: ಇನ್ನಡ	
		TRANSLATION	<u> </u>			
Į	SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:				
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTYI) March 31.	IF FILEU HEHEWITH	(NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIC	IN AND	
ı	4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS O	VANDITIONA CUEE	narch 29, 1999.	March 31, 1999		
ı	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1º	INVENTOR B.P.	TENT NO(S)	11E2 KINO		
- [not in item t			1º INVENTOR if not in item 1	
l	no l	01	1582150			
ŀ	238068 5 Name 2 Add 1 G					
1	Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspon Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	3	IUMBER INVOL			
			PPLNS 1 + PA	TS = TOTAL	1	
0000	Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. Al	MOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code	581)	
	Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	Al	OVE TOTAL X	\$40 = \$40		
	NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER				I	
	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918				I	
04	P/TPPF VALCITATE CONCOUNTS CRIENTING	8. IF	NBOVE FEE IS N	AISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE	
03		186	iuppiciency to	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975	
	MATTER NO. CLIENT	UNU	H OHUER NO	61324	238068	
ľ		uncomment of the second	heef not required	L CUENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
ı						
	R. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		manananan manan			
I	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	recoind information is t	toward make att	end america de la		
	the original document/ *// /	The second second	An in the grind courses with stratcued coby its a time coby of		A is a tine coby of	
	11/11/11/11/11		10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 5			
I					8 1 1	
-			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
	Signature ttomey: Date S. Lazar				dammunicania (ili	
20 .	iftomey: <u>Dale S. Lazar</u> leg. No. 28872					
1 × 3	West and the second sec	Date:	April 5, 1999	···		
<i>i</i> .	tty/Sec: DSL/emg	2000 ·	FAX: (202) 82		WWW. Commencer C	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: illsbury Madison & Sutro LLP ntellectual Property Group linth Floor, East Tower 100 New York Avenue, N.W. Vashington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 238068	61324
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

s successors, assigns and legal representatives.

) MICHAEL SEAN COE	
) KENNETH D. HARLAN	
i) CESAR DIAZ	_
) THOMAS E. PLASKET	-
hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. 61324.238068 nd entitled: LEAD LOCKING DEVICE AND METHOD	-
or which an application for Letters Patent of the United States	- .
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and-Trademark Office; was filed on, Appln. No;	
AND WHEREAS Spectranetics Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), \(\subseteq \) a corporation \(\subseteq \) Limited artnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of \(\frac{Colorado}{2} \) and having its principal office nd place of business at \(\frac{96}{2} \) Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80907-5159, desires to acquire an interest nerein;	SINT
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ne receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid pplication, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said pplication, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial	

roperty, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other

iternational agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and equests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE,

PAT-1148 11/97

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: MICHAEL SEAN COE	<u>X</u>	<u>×</u>
2) Name: KENNETH D. HARLAN	<u>\</u> .	<u>X</u>
3) Name: CESAR DIAZ	X 3/29/99	X Deogh.
4) Name: THOMAS E. PLASKET	Χ	\

PAT-114B 11.97

Please retum-signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 238068	61324
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application (to Corporation) (or Limited Partnership)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	MICHAEL SEAN COE	
2)	ENNETH D. HARLAN	
3)	ESAR DIAZ	
4)	HOMAS E. PLASKET	
	nafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. 61324.238068	
	ntitled: LEAD LOCKING DEVICE AND METHOD	
	ch an application for Letters Patent of the United States	
×Ω	s executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
□ w	s filed on, Appln. No;	
Parti	AND WHEREAS Spectranetics Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation Limited in the laws of the State of Colorado and having its principal office are of hysiness at 05 Telemine Court Colorado and having its principal office	1200
there	ace of business at <u>96 Talamine Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80907-5159</u> , desires to acquire an interest ;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1146 11/97

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Name: MICHAEL SEAN COE	March 31, 1999	Dane Fishter
2) <u>Laneth D.</u> Name: KENNETH D. HARLAN	March 31, 1999	Diane France
Name: CESAR DIAZ		
4) The E Plat Name: THOMAS E. PLASKET	March 31, 1999	· Diane Fichter

PAT-1148 11/97